Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Change Order  Four (4) 2300 Bioomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165
Vendor: Amtek Computer Services Effective Date 1-Oct-16
1383 Calle Avanzado Contract No. 2013-288
San Clemente, CA 92673
Contract: Annual Maintenance for Fujitsu Scanners

Awarded by Court Order No.:
Change Order No.:
Change Order No.:
Change Order No.:
Change Order No.:

BIWIN]|F

Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.

2014-061-02-03

2014-486-08-04

2014-1005-12-15

2015-440-07-13

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT

1. Add and delete Scanners from contract per attachment A, Updated List of Scanners-REVISED MAY 2016.

2. In accordance with Section 4.0 "Special Terms and Conditions”, paragraph 4.2 "Term" contract performance period is hereby
extended as specified for 1 year effective October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017.

3. New contract amount is $24,235.00.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only
be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY:

Amtek Computer Services

1383 Calle Avanzado

San Clemente, CA 92673

SIGNAT
TTLE:
DATE:

Gt

()

t

v

Wﬂ@k//

ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, Texas 75071

Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB
Purchasing Agent
DATE:




CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

Form 1295
lofl
Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. OFFICE USE ONLY
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 8§ if there are no interested parties. CERTIFICATION OF FILING
1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place Certificate Number:
of business. 2016-70786
Amtek Computer Services
San Clemente, CA United States Date Filed:
Z Name of governmental entity or State agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is 06/14/2016
being filed.
Collin County Date Acknowledged:

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

2013-288
Hardware, Server Maintenance

a Nature of interest
Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business) {check applicable)

Controlling intermediary
Amtek Computer Services San Clemente, CA United States X

5§ Check only if there is NO Interested Party.

[

6 AFFIDAVIT

A notary public or other officer
completing this certificate verifies only the
identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness,
accuracy, or validity of that document.

FIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE

I swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the above disclosure is true and correct.

Signhature of authorized agent of contraeﬁmg business entity

Auforuan , Onass® = )
Sworn to and subscr)nbed before me, by the said 271 AEPTH LONOlr@, this the / S day of JJN\?
20 ! L £ . to certify which, witness my hand and seal of ofﬁce) 6"( AT,L] Ny E RN T Ry

T ol ANTHONY 2
W ) COMM. # 2120407
hiee NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA G)

THONY SCARPONI //67’3&«7@ " S SRR ouRaNCE SoUNTY

COMM. EXPIRES AUG. 7, 2019 ;‘
fCér administering oath Printed name of officer administering oath Title of officer administering oath

/"X

Forns provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version V1.0.1021




